
2013 Kansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (2013)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 34-25   Home: 17-6   Away: 8-14   Neutral: 9-5   Big 12: 12-12

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

34 DeLeon, Alex  . 3 1 9 56-54 204 35 65 19 0 10 46 114  . 5 5 9 20 9 37 3  . 3 9 8 3 1 4-4 443 24 1  . 9 9 8

 1 Kuntz, Kevin  . 3 1 0 47-47 168 24 52 6 0 0 22 58  . 3 4 5 15 1 11 2  . 3 6 8 1 30 12-13 67 142 7  . 9 6 8

17 Suiter, Michael  . 3 0 9 59-58 223 40 69 10 1 1 29 84  . 3 7 7 20 4 23 4  . 3 7 2 3 3 17-22 114 7 5  . 9 6 0

 3 Smith, Dakota  . 2 6 7 54-54 210 23 56 11 2 1 25 74  . 3 5 2 10 10 27 3  . 3 2 3 5 3 9-13 123 9 5  . 9 6 4

10 Dreiling, Jordan  . 2 6 3 59-59 224 29 59 14 1 0 30 75  . 3 3 5 19 9 31 5  . 3 3 9 5 7 17-21 27 87 16  . 8 7 7

20 Protacio, Justin  . 2 6 0 57-56 200 37 52 6 1 0 20 60  . 3 0 0 40 2 32 2  . 3 8 5 2 8 9-11 96 170 6  . 9 7 8

 9 Tharp, Tucker  . 2 3 5 55-53 179 32 42 10 2 1 14 59  . 3 3 0 18 3 37 3  . 3 1 3 1 11 11-14 151 3 5  . 9 6 9

22 Eldredge, Ka'iana  . 2 1 3 53-51 164 30 35 4 1 0 21 41  . 2 5 0 22 3 35 6  . 3 1 1 4 6 4-6 294 39 3  . 9 9 1

--------------------

14 Moroney, Joe  . 2 9 6 20-6 27 5 8 1 0 0 2 9  . 3 3 3 6 0 2 0  . 4 1 2 1 1 3-5 20 0 0 1.000

 7 McKay, Connor  . 2 7 0 37-34 126 20 34 6 3 2 18 52  . 4 1 3 8 3 34 2  . 3 2 6 1 1 7-8 20 1 0 1.000

33 Wheeler, Marcus  . 2 6 7 16-7 30 2 8 3 0 0 5 11  . 3 6 7 3 1 6 0  . 3 4 3 1 1 0-0 64 3 1  . 9 8 5

25 Boylan, Jacob  . 2 5 0 36-28 116 10 29 7 1 0 20 38  . 3 2 8 7 3 14 4  . 3 0 0 4 1 1-1 97 8 4  . 9 6 3

15 Mirabelli, Tommy  . 2 5 0 30-22 76 11 19 3 0 0 12 22  . 2 8 9 14 1 20 0  . 3 5 8 4 5 3-5 34 42 4  . 9 5 0

24 Wright, Colby  . 2 2 2 11-1 9 2 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 3 3 3 1 1 3 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 1-1 0 3 0 1.000

26 Sweatt, Nick  . 0 0 0 8-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

31 Hougland, Tom  . 0 0 0 11-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 4 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 16 1 0 1.000

21 Nessler, Jay  . 0 0 0 5-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

39 Luvisi, Joe  . 0 0 0 9-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 2 1 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

36 Kahana, Robert  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 2 9 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 6 8 59 1975 301 530 101 12 15 265 700  . 3 5 4 208 52 322 34  . 3 4 8 35 78 98-124 1606 632 63  . 9 7 3

Opponents  . 2 5 8 59 2014 263 520 89 17 16 241 691  . 3 4 3 193 42 353 35  . 3 3 2 28 39 37-57 1580 681 96  . 9 5 9

LOB - Team (468), Opp (449). DPs turned - Team (49), Opp (45). CI - Team (2), Eldredge, K. 2, Opp (1). IBB - Team (3),

DeLeon, A. 2, Protacio, J. 1, Opp (4). Picked off - Suiter, M. 3, Dreiling, J. 2, Protacio, J. 1, McKay, C. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

45 Piche', Jordan  1 . 6 8 6-4 32 0 0 0/4 12 64.1 53 12 12 10 49 3 0 2  . 2 2 5 5 2 0 1 3

11 Taylor, Thomas  2 . 3 3 6-2 14 14 1 1/1 0 96.2 84 33 25 28 66 25 3 4  . 2 3 8 0 9 0 3 4

19 Duncan, Frank  4 . 2 0 4-6 20 12 0 0/1 0 83.2 84 56 39 31 52 13 4 4  . 2 7 4 6 5 0 8 9

12 Benjamin, Wes  4 . 4 0 4-6 15 15 2 0/0 0 88.0 99 59 43 36 66 19 4 2  . 2 8 8 6 8 1 7 10

--------------------

38 Edwards, Hayden  0 . 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/1 0 4.2 4 0 0 0 8 0 0 0  . 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0

 3 Smith, Dakota  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 4 1 0 1 0 0 1 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 0 0 0

27 Toalson, Colin  1 . 9 3 1-0 12 0 0 0/3 0 14.0 9 6 3 4 6 3 1 0  . 1 7 3 1 1 0 1 1

36 Kahana, Robert  3 . 0 8 5-1 22 5 0 0/4 1 52.2 51 20 18 25 26 7 1 0  . 2 5 9 2 4 0 3 5

42 Morovick, Drew  3 . 3 8 4-3 20 3 0 0/5 1 45.1 47 20 17 15 21 9 0 0  . 2 6 7 3 2 3 2 1

55 Poppe, Tanner  4 . 2 2 4-3 13 10 0 0/2 0 53.1 47 30 25 25 40 6 2 2  . 2 4 4 3 3 0 2 4

41 Mustain, Junior  4 . 8 4 0-0 20 0 0 0/5 0 22.1 29 12 12 11 17 3 1 1  . 2 9 9 5 0 1 0 0

35 Watson, Tyler  5 . 4 0 0-0 6 0 0 0/1 0 3.1 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0

23 Luvisi, Jordan 15.43 0-0 7 0 0 0/2 0 2.1 4 7 4 1 1 0 0 1  . 4 0 0 0 5 0 0 2

 5 Murray, Conner 19.29 0-0 4 0 0 0/1 0 2.1 3 5 5 4 0 0 0 0  . 3 7 5 1 2 0 1 0

Totals  3 . 4 5 34-25 59 59 3 9/8 14 535.1 520 263 205 193 353 89 17 16  . 2 5 8 32 42 5 28 39

Opponents  4 . 3 2 25-34 59 59 9 3/0 7 526.2 530 301 253 208 322 101 12 15  . 2 6 8 39 52 8 35 78

PB - Team (14), Eldredge, K. 11, DeLeon, A. 3, Opp (2). Pickoffs - Team (7), Eldredge, K. 4, Kahana, R. 1, Duncan, F. 1,

Benjamin, W. 1, Opp (7). SBA/ATT - Eldredge, K. (31-45), Benjamin, W. (12-16), Taylor, T. (4-9), Poppe, T. (3-8), Duncan, F.

(5-8), Piche', J. (6-7), DeLeon, A. (6-7), Kahana, R. (3-4), Morovick, D. (3-4), Mustain, J. (1-1).



2013 Kansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Kansas (2013)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

12 Benjamin, Wes 27 5 22 0 1.000 1 12 4  . 7 5 0 0 0

11 Taylor, Thomas 23 7 16 0 1.000 1 4 5  . 4 4 4 0 0

 7 McKay, Connor 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

14 Moroney, Joe 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

45 Piche', Jordan 19 6 13 0 1.000 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

31 Hougland, Tom 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

36 Kahana, Robert 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

41 Mustain, Junior 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

26 Sweatt, Nick 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

24 Wright, Colby 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

39 Luvisi, Joe 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

35 Watson, Tyler 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 5 Murray, Conner 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

34 DeLeon, Alex 468 443 24 1  . 9 9 8 36 6 1  . 8 5 7 3 0

22 Eldredge, Ka'iana 336 294 39 3  . 9 9 1 6 31 14  . 6 8 9 11 2

33 Wheeler, Marcus 68 64 3 1  . 9 8 5 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

20 Protacio, Justin 272 96 170 6  . 9 7 8 34 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 9 Tharp, Tucker 159 151 3 5  . 9 6 9 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Kuntz, Kevin 216 67 142 7  . 9 6 8 25 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 3 Smith, Dakota 137 123 9 5  . 9 6 4 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

25 Boylan, Jacob 109 97 8 4  . 9 6 3 5 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

17 Suiter, Michael 126 114 7 5  . 9 6 0 2 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

15 Mirabelli, Tommy 80 34 42 4  . 9 5 0 6 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

55 Poppe, Tanner 15 5 9 1  . 9 3 3 0 3 5  . 3 7 5 0 0

42 Morovick, Drew 13 2 10 1  . 9 2 3 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

10 Dreiling, Jordan 130 27 87 16  . 8 7 7 7 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

19 Duncan, Frank 17 4 10 3  . 8 2 4 1 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

23 Luvisi, Jordan 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

38 Edwards, Hayden 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

27 Toalson, Colin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 Nessler, Jay 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2301 1606 632 63  . 9 7 3 49 37 20  . 6 4 9 14 2

Opponents 2357 1580 681 96  . 9 5 9 45 98 26  . 7 9 0 2 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1.0 IP/Game


